Carl Sandburg College Resolution



Whereas... the Women's Basketball Team has just completed its third consecutive undefeated Arrowhead Athletic Conference schedule including the 40th consecutive conference victory; and

Whereas... the Women's Basketball Team compiled an overall record of 31 victories and 4 defeats during the 2005-2006 season; and

Whereas... the Women's Basketball Team won the Region IV (District K) Tournament resulting in a regional championship and advanced to the NJCAA Division II National Tournament; and

Whereas... Coach Matt Gibson was selected as Arrowhead Conference Coach of the Year and Region IV (District K) Coach of the Year,

Row, therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College recognizes the significant accomplishments of the CSC Women's Basketball Team; that the entire team and coaching staff were excellent representatives of the College district; therefore, this resolution is hereby adopted on this 23rd day of March 2006.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees this 23rd Day of March 2006

Dr. D. Wayne Green, Chairperson Board of Trustees

D Wayne Speen